Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

EVAL-AD5405EB
Rev. 0 | Page 6 of 8
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1.
Qty Reference Designator Description Supplier/Number
1 U1 AD5405 DAC Analog Devices/AD5405
1 U2 ADR01 10 V Reference Analog Devices/
ADR01AUJ
3 U3, U4, U5 AD8065 Single Op Amp Analog Devices/
AD8065AR
1 U6 74HCT139 Dual 2- to 4-Line Decoder CD74HCT139M
2 U7, U8 74ABT543 Octal Transceiver Fairchild/74ABT543CMTC
16 C1, C4, C5, C8, C10, C11, C13, C15, C19, C21, C23,
C24, C26, C28, C29, C30
0.1 µF, X7R Ceramic Capacitor, 0603 Package FEC/499–675
12 C3, C7, C9, C12, C14, C16, C18, C20, C22, C25, C27 10 µF, 20 V Tantalum Capacitor FEC/197–427
1 C2 10 µF, 10 V Tantalum Capacitor FEC/197–130
2 C6, C17 1.8 pF Multilayer Ceramic Capacitor, 0603 Package FEC/721–876
6 J1, J2, J3, J4, J8, J10 SMB Socket FEC/310–682
2 LK1, LK4 3-Pin SIL Header with Shorting Block FEC/511–717 and 150–411
2 LK2, LK3 2-Pin SIL Header with Shorting Block FEC/511–705 and 150–411
1 P1 36-Pin 90° Centronics Connector FEC/147–753
1 P2 6-Pin Terminal Block FEC/151–792
20 VREFA, CLR, CS, DACA/B, DB0–DB11, RW, TP1,
TP2, LDAC
Testpoint (Red) FEC/240–435 (pack)
4  Rubber Stick-On Feet FEC/148–922
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
EVAL-AD5405EB Evaluation Board
ESD CAUTION